





## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0146-0204      **Counties:** Tolland  
**Letting Date:** June 22, 2022      **District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Call Order:** 001      **Project(s):** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 234 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** 2022 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROG - MILL AND OVERLAY - DIST 1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(3) American Industries Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010 0097773	22,500.000	1.00000	22,500.00	1.00000	22,500.00	1.00000	22,500.00
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0020 0202000	469.000	105.00000	49,245.00	92.00000	43,148.00	75.00000	35,175.00
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0030 0202529	943.000	10.00000	9,430.00	3.00000	2,829.00	5.00000	4,715.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0040 0213100	50.000	325.00000	16,250.00	370.00000	18,500.00	175.00000	8,750.00
GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0050 0305000	1,800.000	94.00000	169,200.00	60.00000	108,000.00	75.00000	135,000.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0060 0406124	1,225.000	48.00000	58,800.00	42.00000	51,450.00	55.00000	67,375.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCHING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0070 0406125.20	4,890.000	61.00000	298,290.00	112.00000	547,680.00	75.00000	366,750.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0080 0406158	46,200.000	119.00000	5,497,800.00	132.00000	6,098,400.00	130.00000	6,006,000.00
PMA S0.375	ton						
0090 0406159	59,100.000	110.00000	6,501,000.00	122.00000	7,210,200.00	120.00000	7,092,000.00
PMA S0.5	ton						
0100 0406196	529,900.000	1.00000	529,900.00	1.00000	529,900.00	0.98000	519,302.00
JOINT AND CRACK FILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(3) American Industries Inc	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0110	0406236 62,100.000	6.80000	422,280.00	7.00000	434,700.00	8.00000	496,800.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal						
0120	0406314 164,300.000	0.48000	78,864.00	0.49000	80,507.00	0.48000	78,864.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE l.f. 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **						
0130	0406315 138,900.000	0.76000	105,564.00	0.78000	108,342.00	0.76000	105,564.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE l.f. 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **						
0140	0406316 6,500.000	0.93000	6,045.00	0.95000	6,175.00	0.93000	6,045.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE l.f. 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **						
0150	0406317 5,000.000	1.10000	5,500.00	1.13000	5,650.00	1.10000	5,500.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE l.f. 13" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **						
0160	0406600 105,200.000	4.40000	462,880.00	4.00000	420,800.00	7.00000	736,400.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE ton						
0170	0406999 178,000.000	1.00000	178,000.00	1.00000	178,000.00	1.00000	178,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST est. (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
0180	0407001 66,105.000	0.32000	21,153.60	0.36000	23,797.80	0.65000	42,968.25
	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED l.f.						
0190	0409001 529,900.000	4.00000	2,119,600.00	4.20000	2,225,580.00	4.00000	2,119,600.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS s.y. CONCRETE (0" TO 4")						
0200	0409005 800.000	142.00000	113,600.00	46.00000	36,800.00	262.50000	210,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING s.y. SURFACE						
0210	0503989 40.000	5,500.00000	220,000.00	8,700.00000	348,000.00	12,000.00000	480,000.00
	RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE DECK c.y. ENDS ** See Special Provisions **						
0220	0507006 13.000	510.00000	6,630.00	1,100.00000	14,300.00	510.00000	6,630.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(3) American Industries Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0230	0507022	1.000	10,327.00000	10,327.00	10,200.00000	10,200.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.						
0240	0520036	700.000	365.00000	255,500.00	432.00000	302,400.00	420.00000	294,000.00
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0250	0520041	1,200.000	130.00000	156,000.00	133.00000	159,600.00	130.00000	156,000.00
	PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0260	0586601	13.000	2,034.00000	26,442.00	1,100.00000	14,300.00	2,500.00000	32,500.00
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0270	0586605	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2	ea.						
0280	0586620	122.000	2,034.00000	248,148.00	1,100.00000	134,200.00	2,500.00000	305,000.00
	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0290	0586622	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1	ea.						
0300	0586624	4.000	2,500.00000	10,000.00	1,300.00000	5,200.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00
	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2	ea.						
0310	0586760	131.000	510.00000	66,810.00	1,100.00000	144,100.00	510.00000	66,810.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0320	0586761	2.000	3,625.00000	7,250.00	1,870.00000	3,740.00	1,125.00000	2,250.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1	ea.						
0330	0586762	5.000	3,700.00000	18,500.00	1,870.00000	9,350.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2	ea.						
0340	0703012	100.000	370.00000	37,000.00	200.00000	20,000.00	250.00000	25,000.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(3) American Industries Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0350 0707001	800.000	160.00000	128,000.00	185.00000	148,000.00	180.00000	144,000.00
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0360 0755009	300.000	3.00000	900.00	20.00000	6,000.00	25.00000	7,500.00
GEOTEXTILE	s.y.						
0370 0815001	6,258.000	6.20000	38,799.60	6.00000	37,548.00	8.00000	50,064.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0380 0815003	36,748.000	6.50000	238,862.00	6.00000	220,488.00	10.00000	367,480.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BERM	l.f.						
0390 0819002	200.000	50.00000	10,000.00	76.00000	15,200.00	50.00000	10,000.00
PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0400 0912605	3,400.000	25.00000	85,000.00	26.00000	88,400.00	25.00000	85,000.00
RESET METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0410 0912615	2,900.000	20.00000	58,000.00	21.00000	60,900.00	20.00000	58,000.00
RESET THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I-BEAM POST)	l.f.						
0420 0952001	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,200.00000	6,200.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0430 0969030	(1.000)	115,000.00000	115,000.00	116,000.00000	116,000.00	120,500.00000	120,500.00
PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0440 0969062	9.000	4,500.00000	40,500.00	5,100.00000	45,900.00	7,000.00000	63,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0450 0971001	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00	1,426,500.00000	1,426,500.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0460 0975004	(1.000)	2,200,000.00000	2,200,000.00	1,200,000.00000	1,200,000.00	305,348.65000	305,348.65
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(3) American Industries Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0470 0976002	1,475.000	0.85000	1,253.75	1.00000	1,475.00	0.80000	1,180.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0480 0978002	370.000	85.00000	31,450.00	83.00000	30,710.00	83.00000	30,710.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0490 0980020	(1.000)	244,000.00000	244,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0500 0981100	350.000	45.00000	15,750.00	40.00000	14,000.00	45.00000	15,750.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0510 1008908	12.000	16.50000	198.00	18.00000	216.00	16.50000	198.00
CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0520 1108163	1.000	2,400.00000	2,400.00	2,700.00000	2,700.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00
MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0530 1108808	(1.000)	4,950.00000	4,950.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	4,950.00000	4,950.00
TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0540 1112205	2.000	23,760.00000	47,520.00	27,000.00000	54,000.00	23,760.00000	47,520.00
RADAR DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0550 1112284	1.000	1,380.00000	1,380.00	1,540.00000	1,540.00	1,380.00000	1,380.00
VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0560 1112286	1.000	7,529.00000	7,529.00	8,400.00000	8,400.00	7,529.00000	7,529.00
360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0570 1112287	1.000	23,872.00000	23,872.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00	23,872.00000	23,872.00
360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0580 1113725	65.000	4.20000	273.00	5.00000	325.00	4.20000	273.00
23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(3) American Industries Inc	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0590	1118012 (1.000)	11,800.00000	11,800.00	4,600.00000	4,600.00	4,100.00000	4,100.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **							
	LS						
0600	1130010 234.000	30.00000	7,020.00	111.00000	25,974.00	45.00000	10,530.00
ARROW BOARD							
	day						
0610	1131002 234.000	55.00000	12,870.00	144.51000	33,815.34	75.00000	17,550.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	day						
0620	1209114 164,300.000	0.20000	32,860.00	0.21000	34,503.00	0.20000	32,860.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW							
	l.f.						
0630	1209124 164,300.000	0.20000	32,860.00	0.21000	34,503.00	0.20000	32,860.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE							
	l.f.						
0640	1209126 277,700.000	0.21000	58,317.00	0.22000	61,094.00	0.21000	58,317.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE							
	l.f.						
0650	1209128 12,900.000	0.26000	3,354.00	0.27000	3,483.00	0.26000	3,354.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE							
	l.f.						
0660	1209129 10,000.000	0.98000	9,800.00	1.00000	10,000.00	0.98000	9,800.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 12" WHITE							
	l.f.						
0670	1209131 1,920.000	0.98000	1,881.60	1.00000	1,920.00	0.98000	1,881.60
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS							
	s.f.						
0680	1210105 960.000	4.50000	4,320.00	4.61000	4,425.60	4.50000	4,320.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS							
	s.f.						
0690	1210110 82,200.000	1.03000	84,666.00	1.06000	87,132.00	1.03000	84,666.00
4" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **							
	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(3) American Industries Inc		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0700	1210111	82,200.000	1.03000	84,666.00	1.06000	87,132.00	1.03000	84,666.00
4" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0710	1210112	5,000.000	2.50000	12,500.00	2.56000	12,800.00	2.50000	12,500.00
12" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0720	1210113	138,900.000	1.49000	206,961.00	1.53000	212,517.00	1.49000	206,961.00
6" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0730	1210115	6,500.000	1.78000	11,570.00	1.82000	11,830.00	1.78000	11,570.00
8" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0740	1220027	1,686.000	30.00000	50,580.00	15.00000	25,290.00	27.75000	46,786.50
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
0750	1806202	4,235.000	91.00000	385,385.00	165.00000	698,775.00	150.00000	635,250.00
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER- MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR		hr						
0760	1806226	1,415.000	96.00000	135,840.00	185.00000	261,775.00	125.00000	176,875.00
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE		hr						
0780	0406194	1,120.000	15.00000	16,800.00	16.00000	17,920.00	15.00000	16,800.00
JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$22,405,696.55		\$23,682,239.74		\$23,900,000.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$22,405,696.55</b>		<b>\$23,682,239.74</b>		<b>\$23,900,000.00</b>
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>								

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Tilcon Connecticut Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Tilcon Connecticut Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0010	0097773	22,500.000	1.00000	22,500.00			
	SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0020	0202000	469.000	78.00000	36,582.00			
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0030	0202529	943.000	2.50000	2,357.50			
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0040	0213100	50.000	195.00000	9,750.00			
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.					
0050	0305000	1,800.000	61.50000	110,700.00			
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton					
0060	0406124	1,225.000	70.00000	85,750.00			
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCHING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0070	0406125.20	4,890.000	75.00000	366,750.00			
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0080	0406158	46,200.000	139.50000	6,444,900.00			
	PMA S0.375	ton					
0090	0406159	59,100.000	127.00000	7,505,700.00			
	PMA S0.5	ton					
0100	0406196	529,900.000	0.98000	519,302.00			
	JOINT AND CRACK FILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0110	0406236	62,100.000	7.65000	475,065.00			
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal					
0120	0406314	164,300.000	0.48000	78,864.00			
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Tilcon Connecticut Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0130	0406315	138,900.000	0.76000	105,564.00			
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0140	0406316	6,500.000	0.93000	6,045.00			
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0150	0406317	5,000.000	1.10000	5,500.00			
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 13" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0160	0406600	105,200.000	2.95000	310,340.00			
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton					
0170	0406999	178,000.000	1.00000	178,000.00			
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0180	0407001	66,105.000	0.40000	26,442.00			
	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED	l.f.					
0190	0409001	529,900.000	3.85000	2,040,115.00			
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.					
0200	0409005	800.000	75.00000	60,000.00			
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE	s.y.					
0210	0503989	40.000	8,500.00000	340,000.00			
	RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE DECK ENDS ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0220	0507006	13.000	650.00000	8,450.00			
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.					
0230	0507022	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00			
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.					
0240	0520036	700.000	420.00000	294,000.00			
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Tilcon Connecticut Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0250	0520041	1,200.000	130.00000	156,000.00			
	PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0260	0586601	13.000	1,725.00000	22,425.00			
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0270	0586605	1.000	2,850.00000	2,850.00			
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2	ea.					
0280	0586620	122.000	1,725.00000	210,450.00			
	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0290	0586622	2.000	2,850.00000	5,700.00			
	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1	ea.					
0300	0586624	4.000	2,850.00000	11,400.00			
	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2	ea.					
0310	0586760	131.000	650.00000	85,150.00			
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.					
0320	0586761	2.000	1,200.00000	2,400.00			
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1	ea.					
0330	0586762	5.000	1,200.00000	6,000.00			
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2	ea.					
0340	0703012	100.000	235.00000	23,500.00			
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.					
0350	0707001	800.000	180.00000	144,000.00			
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0360	0755009	300.000	3.75000	1,125.00			
	GEOTEXTILE	s.y.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Tilcon Connecticut Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0370	0815001	6,258.000	5.50000	34,419.00			
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	I.f.					
0380	0815003	36,748.000	6.00000	220,488.00			
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BERM	I.f.					
0390	0819002	200.000	50.00000	10,000.00			
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0400	0912605	3,400.000	25.00000	85,000.00			
	RESET METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	I.f.					
0410	0912615	2,900.000	20.00000	58,000.00			
	RESET THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I-BEAM POST)	I.f.					
0420	0952001	(1.000)	28,500.00000	28,500.00			
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0430	0969030	(1.000)	145,260.00000	145,260.00			
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0440	0969062	9.000	7,250.00000	65,250.00			
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0450	0971001	(1.000)	1,565,000.00000	1,565,000.00			
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0460	0975004	(1.000)	955,629.90000	955,629.90			
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0470	0976002	1,475.000	1.00000	1,475.00			
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0480	0978002	370.000	80.00000	29,600.00			
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Tilcon Connecticut Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0490	0980020 (1.000)	495,260.00000	495,260.00				
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LS						
0500	0981100 350.000	50.00000	17,500.00				
	42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.						
0510	1008908 12.000	16.50000	198.00				
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						
0520	1108163 1.000	2,400.00000	2,400.00				
	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0530	1108808 (1.000)	4,950.00000	4,950.00				
	TRAINING ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0540	1112205 2.000	23,760.00000	47,520.00				
	RADAR DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0550	1112284 1.000	1,380.00000	1,380.00				
	VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0560	1112286 1.000	7,529.00000	7,529.00				
	360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0570	1112287 1.000	23,872.00000	23,872.00				
	360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0580	1113725 65.000	4.20000	273.00				
	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						
0590	1118012 (1.000)	4,100.00000	4,100.00				
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0600	1130010 234.000	32.00000	7,488.00				
	ARROW BOARD day						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Tilcon Connecticut Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0610	1131002 234.000	58.00000	13,572.00				
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN day						
0620	1209114 164,300.000	0.20000	32,860.00				
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW l.f.						
0630	1209124 164,300.000	0.20000	32,860.00				
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE l.f.						
0640	1209126 277,700.000	0.21000	58,317.00				
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE l.f.						
0650	1209128 12,900.000	0.26000	3,354.00				
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE l.f.						
0660	1209129 10,000.000	0.98000	9,800.00				
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 12" WHITE l.f.						
0670	1209131 1,920.000	0.98000	1,881.60				
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS s.f.						
0680	1210105 960.000	4.50000	4,320.00				
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS s.f.						
0690	1210110 82,200.000	1.03000	84,666.00				
	4" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						
0700	1210111 82,200.000	1.03000	84,666.00				
	4" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						
0710	1210112 5,000.000	2.50000	12,500.00				
	12" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Tilcon Connecticut Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0720	1210113	138,900.000	1.49000	206,961.00			
	6" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0730	1210115	6,500.000	1.78000	11,570.00			
	8" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0740	1220027	1,686.000	15.00000	25,290.00			
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
0750	1806202	4,235.000	118.00000	499,730.00			
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER- MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr					
0760	1806226	1,415.000	120.00000	169,800.00			
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE	hr					
0780	0406194	1,120.000	15.00000	16,800.00			
	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$24,784,916.00			
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$24,784,916.00</b>			

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum